
LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION WORKSHOP 
Monday, November 21, 2016 

County Office Building 
6pm 

1. Comments by Members of the General Public 

2. Loudon County Mayor, Buddy Bradshaw 

A. East Tennessee Foundation Discussion 

B. Boards/Committees Updates 

1. Loudon County Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors 
2. Loudon County Visitor's Bureau Board 

C. Meeting Dates and Holidays Schedules For 2017 

1. Loudon County Government - 2017 Meeting Dates Schedule 
2. Loudon County Government - 2017 Holidays Schedule 

3. Mitch Loomis 

A. Discuss eligible Project and expected funding levels for the 2017 
Community Development Block Grant Program 

4. Loudon County Budget Director, Tracy Blair 

A. Budget Committee Meeting Update 

5. Adjournment 



LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION 

RESOLUTION 120516-

RESOLUTION APPROVING OR ACKNOWLEDGING BOARD OR 
COMMITTEE APPOINTMENT BY COUNTY MAYOR 

WHEREAS, by statute, and/or intergovernmental agreement and/or County 
Procedural Regulations, the County Mayor has authority to make certain committee and 
board appointments; and 

WHEREAS, an appointment is necessary and/or desirable at this time; and 

WHEREAS, the County Mayor appoints the following as a member ofthe 

LOUDON COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Appointee 
Commissioner Henry Cullen 

Tem1 Expiration 
December 2017 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Loudon County Commission 
meeting in regular session assembled this 5th day of December 2016, hereby approves 
and acknowledges (as appropriate), the said appointment. 

COUNTY CHAIRMAN 

ATTEST: 

COUNTY CLERK 

COUNTY MAYOR 



LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION 

RESOLUTION 120516-

RESOLUTION APPROVING OR ACKNOWLEDGING BOARD OR 
COMMITTEE APPOINTMENT BY COUNTY MAYOR 

WHEREAS, by statute, and/or intergovernmental agreement and/or County 
Procedural Regulations, the County Mayor has authority to make certain committee and 
board appointments; and 

WHEREAS, an appointment is necessary and/or desirable at this time; and 

WHEREAS, the County Mayor appoints the following as a member of the 

LOUDON COUNTY VISITORS BUREAU BOARD 

Appointee 
Commissioner Harold Duff 

Term Expiration 
December 31, 2017 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Loudon County Commission 
meeting in regular session assembled this 5th day of December, 2016, hereby approves 
and acknowledges (as appropriate), the said appointment. 

COUNTY CHAIRMAN 

ATTEST: 

COUNTY CLERI( 

COUNTY MAYOR 



Loudon County Government 

2017 Meeting Dates 

January 

February 

March 

April 

May 

June 

July 

August 

Septeinber 

October 

Novernber 

Dece1nber 

3rd 

17tl1 

6th 
21st 

6th 
20th 

3rd 
17th 

1st 
15th 

5th 
19th 
26th 

7th 
21st 

5th 
18th 

2nd 
16th 

6th 
20th 

4th 
18th 

Capital Projects 
Purchasing 
Budget 
Workshop 

County Commission 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 
County Commission 

Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

County Commission 
Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop 

3:30 - 4:00 pm 
4:00 - 4:30 pm 
4:00 - 5:30 pm 
6:oopm 

6:oopm 

County Office Building 
County Office Building 
County Office Building 
County Office Building 

Courthouse Annex 



Loudon County Government 

January 

l~ebruary 

April 

May 

July 

Monday 2nd 

Monday i6tl 1 

Monday 20th 

Friday i4th 

Monday 29t1i 

Tuesday 4th 

September 

Monday 4th 

Noveinber 
Friday ioth 
Thursday 23rd 
Friday 24th 

December 
Monday 25th 
Tuesday 26th 

New Year's Day 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

President's Day 

Good Friday 

Memorial Day 

Independence Day 

Labor Day 

Veteran's Day 
Thanksgiving 
Thanksgiving 

Christmas 
Christmas 


