## LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION WORKSHOP Monday, November 21, 2016 County Office Building 6 pm

## 1. Comments by Members of the General Public

#### 2. Loudon County Mayor, Buddy Bradshaw

- A. East Tennessee Foundation Discussion
- B. Boards/Committees Updates
  - 1. Loudon County Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors
  - 2. Loudon County Visitor's Bureau Board
- **C.** Meeting Dates and Holidays Schedules For 2017
  - 1. Loudon County Government 2017 Meeting Dates Schedule
  - 2. Loudon County Government 2017 Holidays Schedule

#### 3. Mitch Loomis

A. Discuss eligible Project and expected funding levels for the 2017 Community Development Block Grant Program

#### 4. Loudon County Budget Director, Tracy Blair

A. Budget Committee Meeting Update

#### 5. Adjournment

## LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION

#### RESOLUTION 120516-

#### RESOLUTION APPROVING OR ACKNOWLEDGING BOARD OR COMMITTEE APPOINTMENT BY COUNTY MAYOR

*WHEREAS*, by statute, and/or intergovernmental agreement and/or County Procedural Regulations, the County Mayor has authority to make certain committee and board appointments; and

WHEREAS, an appointment is necessary and/or desirable at this time; and

WHEREAS, the County Mayor appoints the following as a member of the

#### LOUDON COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

<u>Appointee</u> Commissioner Henry Cullen Term Expiration
December 2017

*NOW*, *THEREFORE*, *BE IT RESOLVED* that the Loudon County Commission meeting in regular session assembled this 5th day of December 2016, hereby approves and acknowledges (as appropriate), the said appointment.

COUNTY CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY MAYOR

## LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION

#### RESOLUTION 120516-

#### RESOLUTION APPROVING OR ACKNOWLEDGING BOARD OR COMMITTEE APPOINTMENT BY COUNTY MAYOR

*WHEREAS*, by statute, and/or intergovernmental agreement and/or County Procedural Regulations, the County Mayor has authority to make certain committee and board appointments; and

WHEREAS, an appointment is necessary and/or desirable at this time; and

WHEREAS, the County Mayor appoints the following as a member of the

## LOUDON COUNTY VISITORS BUREAU BOARD

Appointee Commissioner Harold Duff

Term Expiration December 31, 2017

*NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED* that the Loudon County Commission meeting in regular session assembled this 5th day of December, 2016, hereby approves and acknowledges (as appropriate), the said appointment.

COUNTY CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY MAYOR

# Loudon County Government



# 2017 Meeting Dates

January	3 <sup>rd</sup> 17th	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
February	6th 21st	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
March	6th 20th	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
April	3rd 17th	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
May	1st 15th	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
June	5th 19th 26 <sup>th</sup>	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop County Commission	
July	17th	Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
August	7th 21st	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
September	5th 18th	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
October	2nd 16th	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
November	6th 20th	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
December	4th 18th	County Commission Capital Projects, Purchasing, Budget, Workshop	
Capital Projects Purchasing Budget		3:30 – 4:00 pm County Office Building 4:00 – 4:30 pm County Office Building 4:00 – 5:30 pm County Office Building	

Budget	4:00 – 5:30 pm	County Office Building
Workshop	6:00 pm	County Office Building

County Commission	6:00 pm	Courthouse Annex
-------------------	---------	------------------

# Loudon County Government



# 2017 Holidays

J	an	uary
---	----	------

Monday 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday 16<sup>th</sup> New Year's Day Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

President's Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day

Independence Day

# February

Monday 20th

### April

May

Friday 14<sup>th</sup>

Monday 29<sup>th</sup>

### July

Tuesday 4th

## September

Monday 4th

## Labor Day

## November

Friday 10<sup>th</sup> Thursday 23rd Friday 24<sup>th</sup>

## December

Monday 25th Tuesday 26<sup>th</sup> Veteran's Day Thanksgiving Thanksgiving

Christmas Christmas